SEP/02/2020/WED 09:15 AM Farr Law Firm **72**/2020 Division 600 orponations Department of State **Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H20000304963 3)))



H200003049633ABC.

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-63	83	
From:			
	Account Name : THE FARR LA		
	Account Number : 10365400166		
	Phone : (941)639-11		1020
	Fax Number : (941)639-00	28	
<b>C</b> D	LLC DISSOLUTION		<u>رجت</u> - 2
C	LLC DISSOLUTION CLEVELAND MAR		1977 - 2 P
PM 12: 0			EP - 2 P
- < PH 2: 03	CLEVELAND MAR		EP-2 P 1:
PM 12: 0	CLEVELAND MAR		EP - 2 P

Electronic Filing Menu Corporate

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

## ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION OF CLEVELAND MARKETPLACE, LLC

Pursuant to Florida Statutes Section 605.0707, this Florida limited liability company submits the following articles of dissolution:

1. The name of this limited liability company is CLEVELAND MARKETPLACE, LLC ("Company").

2. The Company's articles of organization were filed on May 1, 2007, and assigned document number L07000046471.

3. The effective date of the dissolution of this Company is September 8, 2020.

4. The occurrence that resulted in the limited liability company's dissolution is the consent of the sole member of the Company, as stated in Florida Statutes Section 605.0701(2).

DATED this <u>28</u> day of <u>August</u>, 2020.

THE DELTA INTERESTS, LLC, a South Carolina limited liability company, Sole Member

By:

Bryson G. Thomason, Manager

SEP -2 P 1: 2

P. 003

(((H20000304963 3)))

## NOTICE OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY DISSOLUTION OF CLEVELAND MARKETPLACE, LLC

This notice is submitted by the dissolved limited liability company named below for resolution of payment of unknown claims against this limited liability company as provided in Section 605.0712 Florida Statutes.

This "*Notice of Limited Liability Company Dissolution*" is optional and is not required when filing a voluntary dissolution.

Name of Limited Liability Company: CLEVELAND MARKETPLACE, LLC.

Date of dissolution was: September 8, 2020.

Description of information that must be included in a written claim:

- 1. The name and address of the Claimant.
- 2. The nature and amount of the claim.
- 3. A description of the facts and circumstances from which the claim arose.

Mailing address where claims can be sent: (Claims cannot be sent to the Division of Corporations)

JACK O. HACKETT II, ESQ. Farr, Farr, Emerich, Hackett, Carr and Holmes, P.A. 99 Nesbit Street Punta Gorda, FL 33950

A claim against the above named limited liability company will be barred unless a proceeding to enforce the claim is commenced within 4 years after the filing of this notice.

CLEVELAND MARKETPLACE, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

By:

Bryson G. Thomason, Manager